Thermocouple
Thermometer
RTM-C01
User’s Manual
Version: V1.0
Date: 2025.01
Qingdao Realltech Instruments Co.,LTD.
Table of Contents

2 Color LCD
3 Power/Backlit Key
4 Type Key
5 DATA Key
6 HOLD Key
7 MAX/MIN Key
8 °C/°F Key
9 Graph Key
10 Probe
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
3
Display  Color LCD
Thermocouple Type  K-type, J-type, E-type, T-type,
R-type, S-type, N-type
K-type
Range -200～1372℃ (-328～2501.6℉)
Accuracy  >-100℃,±(0.1%Num+0.5℃)
<-100℃,±(0.3%Num+0.5℃)
J-type
Range -210～1200℃ (-346～2192℉)
Accuracy  >-100℃,±(0.1%Num+0.5℃)
<-100℃,±(0.3%Num+0.5℃)
E-type
Range -150～1000℃ (-238～1832℉)
Accuracy  >-100℃,±(0.1%Num+0.5℃)
<-100℃,±(0.3%Num+0.5℃)
T-type
Range -250～400℃ (-418～752℉)
Accuracy  >-100℃,±(0.1%Num+0.5℃)
<-100℃,±(0.7%Num+0.5℃)
R-type
Range 0～1767℃ (32～3212.6℉)
Accuracy  ±(0.1%Num+0.6℃)
S-type
Range 0～1767℃ (32～3212.6℉)
Accuracy  ±(0.1%Num+0.6℃)
N-type
Range -200～1300℃ (-328～2372℉)
Accuracy  >-100℃,±(0.1%Num+0.5℃)
<-100℃,±(0.3%Num+0.5℃)
Resolution 0.01 (<1000)
0.1 (Other)
Unit °C/°F
Specifications
4
Graph Display  Real-time Measurement Graph
Storage  99 Groups (Manual Storage)
Statistical Functions  Maximum, Minimum, Average
Automatic
Power Off  10 Minutes (No Operation)
Operating Condi-
tions
0～50°C (32~122°F);
0～90%RH (No Condensation )
Storage Conditions  -10～50°C (14~122°F);
0～95%RH (No Condensation )
Power Supply  4×1.5V AAA(UM-4) Batteries
Size 170×80×31mm
Weight  163g (Not Including Batteries)
Standard
Accessories
Main Unit×1
TP-02 Probe×1
(K-type, Range: -50~400°C )